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Tariff Notice No. 1974/83-continued 

I Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part 
No. Item 

I I 
Other II 

Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. 

14805 39.02.032 Kurofan grades, P.V.D.C. emulsions, used to make paper imper- Free* Free* .. 
meable 

14806 39.02.032 Lutofan brands, polyether, aqueous dispersions of P.V.C., used in Free* Free* .. 
the coating of textiles and paper 

14795 39.02.032 Lutonal grades, high viscosity poly vinyl ether, used in the manu- Free* Free* .. 
facture of adhesives 

15330 39.02.032 Perapret HVN, F, dispersion of reactive acrylic copolymers used Free* Free* .. 
for resin finishing of textiles 

15331 39.02.032 Perapret PE40, WF, polyethylene primary dispersions, used for Free* Free* .. 
smoothing finish for textile materials 

14803 39.02.032 Oppanol Bl0, Bl 5, B50, polyisobutylene resin, used in the production Free* Free* .. 
of adhesives and sealants 

*or such higher rate of duty as the I 
I 

Minister may in any case decide 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 August 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of August 1974. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Construction of 3 loading shelters in "E" yard, Dunedin 

Amount of 
Successful Tenderer Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

Naylor Love Construction Ltd., P.O. Box 158,919 
368, Dunedin 

T. M. SMALL, Manager. 

Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Thames telephone exchange building 

P.O.H.Q. 3/426/3 

Successful Tenderer 

Hawkins Construction Co. Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

551,921.00 

W. J. SEWELL, Director-General. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABIUTIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 24 JULY 1974 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banlcs 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

2 August 1974. 

$ 
88,236,050 
74,881,560 
27,464,297 

144,763,134 

299,687,646 

---- 335,345,041 
209,230,890 

604,407 

3,000,000 
49,300,373 

604,407 

61,966,071 

8,162,631 

52,300,373 

$967,297,059 

Gold 704,991 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills 45,140,626 

(b) Investments 220,578,952 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 848,879 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

----- 266,568,457 
5,082,595 

89,344,294 
256,599, 121 
10,555,150 

22,638 
---- 356,521,203 

291,194,979 

----- 291,194,979 
47,224,834 

$967,297,059 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief AccollllJtant. 


